

2
3 AMENDMENT TO THE HOUSE COMMERCE AND SMALL BUSINESS COMMITTEE
4 SUBSTITUTE FOR HB350

5
6
7
8
9 On page 1, line 18, delete "residents" and insert in
10 lieu thereof the following:

11 adult residents residing in wet counties or wet
12 municipalities

13
14 On page 3, line 3, delete "residents" and insert in
15 lieu thereof the following:

16 adult residents residing in wet counties or wet
17 municipalities

18
19 On page 4, line 7, after "age" insert the following:
20 and who resides in a wet municipality or wet county
21 in the state,

22
23 On page 4, delete line 9 and insert in lieu thereof
24 the following:

25 Section 28-3A-6.1. A delivery service:

1 "(1) Shall be responsible for ensuring the resident
2 receiving the shipment is at least 21 years of age and the
3 residence is in a wet county or wet municipality.

4 "(2) Shall not be required

5
6 On page 5, lines 14 and 15, delete "subsection ~~(a)~~
7 ~~of this section~~ (b)" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

8 ~~subsection (a) of this section~~